105
P&B
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Dimensions are in inches over
(millimeters) unless otherwise
specified.
Catalog 1308242

Silver Printing
On Black
Ordering Information
Typical Part No.  B W 54 -X B 1 A 4 A 1 0 -5
1. Designator:
W = Circuit breaker
2. Series Number:
54 = Single Pole, Push-to-Reset, Thermal Model
3. Circuit Function:
X = Series Trip
4. Button:
A = White, plain, no rate marking C = White with black rate marking (vertical)
B = White with red rate marking (vertical)
5. Mounting Bushing:
1 = 9.8mm x 12.6mm long, metal 4 = 10.8mm x 12.6mm long, metal
2 = 3/8” (one side flat) x  10mm) long, metal 7 = 3/8” (one side flat) x  10mm) long, plastic
6. Terminals:
A = Quick connect .250” (6.35mm) straight
C = #8-32 screw 90° (screws installed)
7. Mounting Hardware:
4 = Metal knurled nut/hex nut 5 = Plastic knurled nut 12 = Metal knurled nut 99 = None
8. Mounting Hardware Packaging:
A = Assembled to bushing B = Bulk unassembled C = No mounting hardware
9. Maximum AC Operating Voltage:
1 = 250VAC
10. Nameplate:
0 = None
11. Specify Amp Rating:
5 7 10 15 25 35*
6 8 12 20 30 40* *Not UL
W54-XB1A4A10-5
W54-XB1A4A10-10
W54-XB1A4A10-15
W54-XB1A4A10-20
W54-XB1A4A10-25
W54-XB1A4A10-30
ORDERING NOTE:
Many options illustrated here are not listed in the “Ordering
Information” chart above. Options denoted by “Special” or “Special